Base: Those Answering 399 97 145 105 138

129 33 49 34 49

32% 34% 34% 32% 36%

*

98 22 46 20 41

25% 23% 32% 19% 30%

* L

65 16 24 16 29

16% 16% 17% 15% 21%

*

62 18 19 18 14

16% 19% 13% 17% 10%

*

57 12 21 18 15

14% 12% 14% 17% 11%

*

43 7 14 11 15

11% 7% 10% 10% 11%

*

5 3 1 1 1

1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

*

2 - - 1 2

1% - - 1% 1%

*

4 2 - 1 2

1% 2% - 1% 1%

*

8 1 1 3 4

2% 1% 1% 3% 3%

*

25 7 7 6 5

6% 7% 5% 6% 4%

*

Table of Contents

- Column Proportions:

   Columns Tested (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U

   Minimum Base: 30 (), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

   Columns Tested (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U

   Minimum Base: 30 (), Small Base: 100 (*)

Privacy

Communications/Language barrier

Other

Don't Know

Not specified/No Response

Overlap formulae used

Cultural sensitivity and Respect

Security and Safety (homophobia, abuse)

Reliability

None

Trust (personal care sensitivity, honesty, etc.)

Competence

Ottawa Seniors Pride Network

Table: 43

R3. What concerns do you have, if any, regarding staff of a retirement community or extended care facility in which you might be living?

Age Gender

Male Employed Self-

Employed

Retired Not

employed

O

249 155 59 146 68

79 50 23 45 22

32% 32% 39% 31% 32%

57 39 11 34 17

23% 25% 19% 23% 25%

35 25 11 24 11

14% 16% 19% 16% 16%

44 23 9 26 6

18% 15% 15% 18% 9%

N

40 19 8 24 10

16% 12% 14% 16% 15%

27 16 5 16 10

11% 10% 8% 11% 15%

4 2 - 2 1

2% 1% - 1% 1%

- - 1 1 1

- - 2% 1% 1%

2 2 2 - 1

1% 1% 3% - 1%

4 3 1 4 2

2% 2% 2% 3% 3%

16 14 2 7 5

6% 9% 3% 5% 7%

R3. What concerns do you have, if any, regarding staff of a retirement community or extended care facility in which you might be living?

Gender Employment

Released: October 15th, 2015 Table 16 of 18

Total

45-54 55-64 65-74 Female Male Employed Self-

Employed

Retired Not

employed

A J K L N O

Base: Those Answering 399 98 145 105 138 249 155 59 147 68

227 65 78 52 93 128 94 36 81 35

57% 66% 54% 50% 67% 51% 61% 61% 55% 51%

L* O

131 24 52 41 35 92 48 20 49 24

33% 24% 36% 39% 25% 37% 31% 34% 33% 35%

* J N

31 7 14 8 7 22 11 - 13 6

8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 9% 7% - 9% 9%

*

8 2 - 3 1 7 1 3 4 2

2% 2% - 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%

* K

2 - 1 1 2 - 1 - - 1

1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1%

*

Summary

358 89 130 93 128 220 142 56 130 59

90% 91% 90% 89% 93% 88% 92% 95% 88% 87%

*

39 9 14 11 8 29 12 3 17 8

10% 9% 10% 10% 6% 12% 8% 5% 12% 12%

*

3.5 3.6 3.4 3.4 3.6 3.4 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.4

* O

0.73 0.72 0.67 0.75 0.62 0.76 0.66 0.75 0.77 0.78

0.04 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.1 0.06 0.09

Age Gender

Ottawa Seniors Pride Network

Table: 53

R5_8. [LGBT friendly community] - If you were to consider moving, which of the following elements would be important to you?

Employment

Overlap formulae used

Standard Error

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Mean

Standard Deviation

Very important (4)

Somewhat important (3)

Not very important (2)

Not at all important (1)

Don't know

- Column Proportions:

   Columns Tested (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U

   Minimum Base: 30 (), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

   Columns Tested (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U